APRIL 3.]

# Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

### **REGULATION NO. 52.**

THE Maori Land Board for the Aotea Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waiunu Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tokaanu on Tuesday, the 29th day of April, 1919, for the purpose of considering the follow-"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land,

or any part thereof, at the amount of a new Government valuation be accepted." Dated at Wanganui this 26th day of March, 1919.

JAS. W. BROWNE

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

## REGULATION No. 52.

JAS W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

**Regulation No. 52.** 

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Moukunui Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Ohinemutu, Rotorua, on Tuesday, the 29th day of April, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following pro-posed resolution :--"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Owen Mahon shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of March, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

**Regulation** No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tutukau East B No. 7B Block will be held, in pursuance of Par: XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Obinemutu, Rotorua, on Tuesday, the 29th day of April, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the

following proposed resolutions:--"That a proposed alienation of the land, or any part thereof, by way of sale to Albert Rayner shall be agreed to;

or, in the alternative "That a proposed alienation of the land, or any part thereof, by way of lease to Albert Rayner shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of March, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

**Regulation** No. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land The Maori Land Board for the Walarisi Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Mangorewa-Kaharoa No. 6E Section 3 No. 2g Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Ohinemutu, Rotorua, on Tuesday, the 29th day of April, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the pur-pose of considering the following proposed resolutions :— "That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Lucas Below shell be acroad to: or in the alternative James Baker shall be agreed to; or, in the alternative

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to James Baker shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of March, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

### REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waiteti No. 2 Section 2a No. 2p Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at 

W. E. RAWSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

#### **REGULATION NO. 52**

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District bereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waiteti No. 2a No. 1B No. 2a Block will be held, in pur-suance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Ohinemutu, Rotorua, on Tuesday, the 29th day of April, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions:— "That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Thomas Joseph Kare shall be agreed to; or, in the alter-native

native "That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Thomas Joseph Kare shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of March, 1919. W F RAWSON.

W. E. RAWSON,

President.

# Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

**Regulation** No. 52.

W. E. RAWSON

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

#### **REGULATION NO. 52.**

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotomahana-Parekarangi No. 6F Block, Section 2B, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Ohinemutu, Rotorua, on Tuesday, the 29th day of April, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose for still wint the following the method method.

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Elsie Florence Clarke shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 29th day of March, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

**REGULATION** No. 52.

HE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners